BADER FARMS ET AL v. MONSANTO ET AL

EXHIBIT
From: Dan Eric Westberg UO:EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP PLTF-1170
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/CN=REC191ENTS/CN=F87DSDSDDSC743308889DCBSBDE2728F-WESTBED]
Sent: 6/29/2017 12:43:31 PM
To: Nathan Richard Borgmeyer [nathan.borgmeyer@basf.com]
cC: Chad Donald Asmus [chad.asmus@basf.com]
Subject: RE: Additional info on volatility

{ am not planning to create anything new. Just going to pull from axisting approved materials. 1s that OK?

Sent from my Windows Phone

From: Nathan Richard Borgmeyer
Sent: 6/29/2017 8:41 AM

To: Dan Fric Westhe
Cc: Chad Donald Asmus

Subject: RE: Additional info on volatility

Dan, if it is something other than already approved info, please run it through chad and jegal first. Otherwise | am
assuming you are looking at pre-approved tibs and the launch playbook only.

Thanks, lots of sensitivity here.

Best Regards,

Nathan Borgmeyer
Market Manager, Sr.
U.S. Crop Protection
BASE - The Chemical Gompany

Mobile: +1(919) 886-2647 E-Mail: Nathan.Borgmeyer@basf.com
Postal Address: 26 Davis Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

w ' ia
Fishi
- The Most Flexibie and Adyanced Herbicide for BT Crogs

from; Dan Eric Westberg

Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2017 8:24 AM

To: Chad Donald Asmus <chad.asmus@basf.com>; William Bradley Koen <brad.koen@basf.com>; Nathan Richard
Borgmeyer <nathan.borgmeyer@basf.com>; Ricky W Chamblee <rick.chamblee@basf.com>; John Schultz
<john.schultz@basf.com>

Cc: Thomas A Halvorson <thomas.halvorson@basf.com>; Brent Renfrow <brent.renfrow @basf.com>; Eric ] Homberger
<eric.homberger@basf.com>; Darnien LeBeouf <damien.lebeouf@basf.com>; Brady Michael Reynolds
<brady.reynolds@basf.com>; Daniel M Fleishman <daniel.fleishman@basf.com>; Dustin D Smith
<dustin.smith@basf.com>; Jason Paul Roberts <jason.p.roberts@basf.com>; Jason Roy Meier <jason.meier@basf.com>;
Ryan Bane <rvan.bane@basf.com>; Virgil Tarry Moore <virgi|.moore@basf.com>; Wes Rodgers
<wesley.rodgers@basf.com>; Steven Joseph Bowe <steven.bowe@basf.com>

Subject: RE: Additional info on volatility

Brad,
1 will iook at what have when | get back to office this afternoon and send it to y'all.
Dan
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Sent from my Windows Phone

From: Chad Donalg Asmus
Sent: 6/29/2017 6:34 AM
To: William Bradley Koer: Nathan Richard Borgmever; Dan Eric Westherg; S_iggyu}{;\_{__gﬁgz__r_j{}‘igé_gg iohn Schuity

Cc: Thomas A Halvorson: Brent Renfrow: Fric 3 Hombarger, Damien LeBeouf; Brad Michael Re fiofds; Danial 1
eSO, erent Renfrow =iy oMbarger ot et STAGY Michaet Revnoids =ane M

Heishman; Dustin b 2mith; Jason Pa 4l Roberts; fason Roy Meier; Ryan Bane: ¥irgil Tarry Moore. Wes Rodzers; Steven

Juseph Bowe -

Subject: RE: Additional info on volatility

Brad,

i understand the Pressure your team is under on this topic. The technical presentations have a couple approved siides
addressing this. | can't promise that we'll be able to provide something additionally, but | will iook into it when I'm back
in the office naxt week. In the meantime, | know yoy Buys are doing a great job of reminding them of physical drift and
how impactfuy) inversions can be on that issue,

Thanks,
Chad

Chad Asmus
Technical Marketing Manager (Herbicides)
BASF Corporation

Mobile: 316-251-5514 Office: 919-547.2151 E-Mail: rhadasmus@basfmm
Postal Addrags: 26 Davis Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC, 27709

BASF - We create chemistry

From: William Bradiev Koen

Sent: 6/28/2017 6:01 PM

To: f.‘é.e}_tbﬁ.;r.L.S.L@.E%ﬁ.rﬁ.ﬁg{mﬁyﬁr_f; Lhad Donald Asmys; Ran E£ric Westberg; Ricky W Chamblee. dohn Schuitz

Ce: Thomas A Halvorson: Brent Renfrow; Fric Homberger; Bamien teBeouf: Brad Michael Re nelds; Danisl M1
Hleishman: Dustin D Smith; tagon Paul Roberts: lason Ro Meier; Ryan Bane; Virgil Tarey Moore; Wes Radgers

Subject: Additional info on volatility

We are getting tons of Questions angd staterments in the field about volatility. Many of our customers feel fike we are not
being tfransparent with them when it comes to the reduced volatility of Engenia. We had a good slide in the winter
meetings showing the studies we have done, byt that is really the only tocl we have, Are there any other tools that we
¢an use to educate oyr customers on this matter? We are i desperate need of something.

Thanks.

Brad Koen
BASF- Delta Area IS Manager
(870)344-1615
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